

WORLD HEALTH  
ORGANIZATIONORGANISATION MONDIALE  
DE LA SANTÉSECOND WORLD HEALTH ASSEMBLY

A2/GC/4

18 June 1949

ORIGINAL: FRENCH

✓ DRAFT AMENDMENT TO RULES OF PROCEDUREPROPOSAL BY THE BELGIAN DELEGATION  
(Item 9.5 of Provisional Agenda)Article 18

Replace the words "12 Delegates" by "18 Delegates".

Article 19

To be replaced by the following:

"The Committee on Nominations, taking into account a fair geographic distribution, and the experience and competence of the persons concerned, proposes; (a) names of members of delegations to the Health Assembly for the posts of President and of the three Vice-Presidents of the Health Assembly, for the posts of President of each of the principal Committees, as well as for the posts of members of the General Committee, to be filled by election according to Article 25; (b) the names of delegates to each of the principal committees set up according to Article 27, for the posts of Vice-President and Rapporteur.

The proposals of the Committee on Nominations are communicated to the Assembly or to the Principal Committees respectively, two hours at least before the meeting during which the election is to take place."

Article 27

Add at the end of the Article:

"After examining the Report of the Committee on Nominations the Presidents of these committees are chosen by election."

Article 29

Replace the words "its President and Vice-President" by "its Vice-President and Rapporteur".

Article 74

Omit the words: "If the Health Assembly so desires, and...."

Article 77

Add the following third paragraph:

